

(Requ	uestor's Name)			
(Addi	ress)			
(Add				
(Address)				
(City/	State/Zip/Phone	#)		
_	_	_		
		MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(200		,		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Fi	ling Officer:			



FILED 18 APR 13 AH 10: 24 SECILIAR AND 24

18 APR 13 PH 3: 57

Office Use Only

M. MOON APR 1 6 2018 CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

.

ACCOUNT NO.	:	I2000000	0195	ASSE BAT
REFERENCE	:	161243	4306747	The R II
AUTHORIZATION	÷	Conto al a	na	A P
COST LIMIT	: [	\$ 125.00	her	ē V
ORDER DATE : April 13,	2011	8		E E

ORDER TIME : 2:15 PM

ORDER NO. : 161243-005

CUSTOMER NO: 4306747

\_\_\_\_\_

## DOMESTIC FILING

• •

NAME: DD NNN LLC

#### EFFECTIVE DATE:

\_ ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX \_\_\_\_ ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

- \_\_\_\_ CERTIFIED COPY XX \_\_\_\_ PLAIN STAMPED COPY
- \_\_\_\_\_ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Emily Croft - EXT. 62925

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

# **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION** OF **DD NNN LLC**

The undersigned, acting as the organizer DD NNN LLC, under the Revised Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, Fla. Stat., adopts the following Articles of Organization PR 13 AMIO

## ARTICLE I

The name of this limited liability company shall be DD NNN LLC.

## ARTICLE II

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company shall be 320 N. Main Street, Suite 200, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48104, with the privilege of having its offices and branch offices at other places within or without the State of Florida.

## ARTICLE III

The initial registered office of this limited liability company is 180 South Knowles Avenue, Suite 3, Winter Park, FL 32789. The initial registered agent at that address is Harry W. Collison.

### ARTICLE IV

This limited liability company shall commence its existence as of the filing hereof and shall exist perpetually thereafter unless sooner dissolved.

#### ARTICLE V

This limited liability company shall be a manager-managed company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative has executed these Articles of Organization as of the 5th day of April, 2018.

Nathan Lewis, Authorized Representative

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 605.0113, Florida Statutes, the limited liability company referenced below submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

FIRST -- The name of the limited liability company is DD NNN LLC.

SECOND -- The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Harry W. Collison 180 South Knowles Avenue Suite 3 Winter Park, FL 32789

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my dutics, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated as of the 5th day of April, 2018.

Harry W. Collison, Registered Agent